A. O. Smith Gas NAECA-III Cross Reference
CURRENT MODEL DIMENSIONS NAECA III MODEL DIMENSIONS
Current Model Number Gallon
Capacity
Input
BTU/HR
*Natural
Gas
Height
(Inches)
Diameter
(Inches)
Approx.
shipping
Weight
(LBS)
NAECA III
Model
Number
Gallon
Capacity
Input
BTU/HR
*Natural
Gas
Height
(Inches)
Diameter
(Inches)
Approx.
shipping
Weight
(LBS)
Carton
Height
Carton
Width
Carton
Length Comments
Vertex ™ High Efficiency Power Vent
GPHE-50 50 76,000 70 5/8 22 210 GPHE-50 50 76,000 70 5/8 22 210 no change Not ENERGY STAR 3.0
Qualified after 4/15/15
Vertex ™ 100 High Efficiency Power Direct Vent
GDHE-50 50 100,000 66 3/4 22 255 GDHE-50 50 100,000 66 3/4 22 255 no change
GDHE-75 75 100,000 64 3/4 27 3/4 382 GDHE-75 75 100,000 64 3/4 27 3/4 382 no change
Effex ® High Efficiency
GAHH-40 40 40,000 61 3/4 20 157 GAHH-40 40 40,000 61 3/4 20 157 no change Requires 120V
GAHH-50 50 40,000 60 5/8 22 171 GAHH-50 50 40,000 60 5/8 22 171 no change Power Source
High Efficiency (Flue Damper)
TALL MODELS
GCF-40 40 40,000 64 1/4 20 152 GCF-40 40 40,000 64 1/4 20 152 no change Requires 120V
GCF-50 50 40,000 63 1/2 22 167 GCF-50 50 40,000 63 1/2 22 167 no change Power Source
SHORT MODELS
GCFL-40 40 40,000 54 22 149 GCFL-40 40 40,000 54 22 149 no change Requires 120V
GCFL-50 50 40,000 55 3/4 24 175 GCFL-50 50 40,000 55 3/4 24 175 no change Power Source
Conservationist Models
XGV-40 40 40,000 61 3/4 20 166 DISCONTINUED Refer to XCR-40 as an alternative.  See GAHH-40 & GCF-40 for high efficiency options
XGV-50 50 40,000 61 22 195 DISCONTINUED Refer to XCR-50 as an alternative.  See GAHH-50 & GCF-50 for high efficiency options
ProMax ® Plus High Recovery
10-YEAR MODELS
XCVT-40 40 50,000 61 3/4 20 140 XCRT 40 40 50,000 61 3/4 20 150 61.81 21.13 24.13
XCVT-50 50 50,000 60 3/4 20 153 XCRT 50 50 50,000 61 22 165 61.13 23.13 26.13
XCVX-50 50 65,000 63 7/8 22 195 XCRX 50 50 60,000 65 1/2 22 190 65.56 23.13 26.13
XCG-65 65 65,000 65 24 215 DISCONTINUED - Possible replacements dictated by application needs and available space
PCG-75 74 75,100 61 26 1/2 275 PCG-75 74 75,100 61 26 1/2 275 61.13 27.63 30.75
PCG-100 98 75,100 68 1/2 27 3/4 350 PCG-100 98 75,100 68 1/2 27 3/4 350 68.56 29.13 32.25
6-YEAR MODELS
GCVT-40 40 50,000 61 3/4 20 140 GCRT 40 40 50,000 61 3/4 20 150 61.81 21.13 24.13
GCVT-50 50 50,000 60 3/4 20 172 GCRT 50 50 50,000 61 22 165 61.13 23.13 26.13
GCVX-50 50 65,000 63 7/8 22 195 GCRX 50 50 60,000 65 1/2 22 190 65.56 23.13 26.13
GCG-65* 65 65,000 65 24 215 DISCONTINUED - Possible replacements dictated by application needs and available space
FCG-75* 74 75,100 61 26 1/2 275 FCG-75 74 75,100 61 26 1/2 275 61.13 27.63 30.75
FCG-100* 98 75,100 68 1/2 27 3/4 350 FCG-100 98 75,100 68 1/2 27 3/4 350 68.56 29.13 32.25
Page 1 of 9 2/4/2015
A. O. Smith Gas NAECA-III Cross Reference
CURRENT MODEL DIMENSIONS NAECA III MODEL DIMENSIONS
Current Model Number Gallon
Capacity
Input
BTU/HR
*Natural
Gas
Height
(Inches)
Diameter
(Inches)
Approx.
shipping
Weight
(LBS)
NAECA III
Model
Number
Gallon
Capacity
Input
BTU/HR
*Natural
Gas
Height
(Inches)
Diameter
(Inches)
Approx.
shipping
Weight
(LBS)
Carton
Height
Carton
Width
Carton
Length Comments
ProMax ® Plus High Efficiency
10-YEAR MODELS
XVR-30 30 35,500 61 1/2 18 123 XCR-30 30 35,500 61 3/4 18 123 61.56 19.13 22.13
XVR-40 40 40,000 61 3/4 20 150 XCR-40 40 40,000 62 20 150 61.81 21.13 24.13
XVRL-40 40 40,000 51 1/2 22 126 XCRL-40 40 40,000 51 1/2 22 135 51.31 23.13 26.13
XVR-50 50 40,000 61 22 165 XCR-50 50 40,000 60 3/4 22 165 61.13 23.13 26.13
6-YEAR MODELS
GVR-30 30 35,500 61 1/2 18 123 GCR-30 30 35,500 61 3/4 18 123 61.56 19.13 22.13
GVR-40 40 40,000 61 3/4 20 150 GCR-40 40 40,000 62 20 150 61.81 21.13 24.13
GVRL-40 40 40,000 51 1/2 22 126 GCRL-40 40 40,000 51 1/2 22 135 51.31 23.13 26.13
GVR-50 50 40,000 61 22 165 GCR-50 50 40,000 60 3/4 22 165 61.13 23.13 26.13
ProMax ®
10-YEAR MODELS
TALL MODELS
XCV-30 30 35,500 61 1/2 16 119 XCR-30 30 35,500 61 3/4 18 123 61.56 19.13 22.13
XCV-40 40 40,000 61 3/4 18 138 XCR-40 40 40,000 62 20 150 61.81 21.13 24.13
XCV-50 50 40,000 60 3/4 20 153 XCG-50 50 40,000 60 3/4 21 148 60.81 22.13 25.13
TALL MODELS
XCVL-30 30 35,500 50 18 122 XCRL-30 30 35,500 50 20 118 49.94 21.13 24.13
XCVL-40 40 40,000 51 1/2 20 135 XCRL-40 40 40,000 51 1/2 22 135 51.31 23.13 26.13
XCVL-50 50 40,000 53 1/4 24 168 XCRL-50 50 40,000 53 1/4 24 177 53.06 25.13 28.13
6-YEAR MODELS
TALL MODELS
GCV-30 30 35,500 61 1/2 16 112 GCR-30 30 35,500 61 3/4 18 123 61.56 19.13 22.13
GCB-30 30 35,500 61 3/4 16 132 61.56 17.13 22.63 Blanket Model
GCV-40 40 40,000 61 3/4 18 135 GCR-40 40 40,000 62 20 150 61.81 21.13 24.13
GCB-40 40 40,000 62 18 158 61.81 21.13 24.13 Blanket Model
GCRH-40 40 35,500 62 20 150 61.81 21.13 24.13
GCV-50 50 40,000 60 3/4 20 153 GCG-50 50 40,000 60 3/4 21 148 60.81 22.13 25.13
SHORT MODELS
GCVL-30 30 35,500 50 18 112 GCRL-30 30 35,500 50 20 118 49.94 21.13 24.13
GCBL-30 30 35,500 50 18 110 49.94 19.13 24.63 Blanket Model
GCVL-40 40 40,000 51 1/2 20 135 GCRL-40 40 40,000 51 1/2 22 135 51.31 23.13 26.13
GCBL-40 40 40,000 51 1/2 20 134 51.31 21.13 26.63 Blanket Model
GCVL-50 50 40,000 53 1/4 24 175 GCRL-50 50 40,000 53 1/4 24 177 53.06 25.13 28.13
Page 2 of 9 2/4/2015
A. O. Smith Gas NAECA-III Cross Reference
CURRENT MODEL DIMENSIONS NAECA III MODEL DIMENSIONS
Current Model Number Gallon
Capacity
Input
BTU/HR
*Natural
Gas
Height
(Inches)
Diameter
(Inches)
Approx.
shipping
Weight
(LBS)
NAECA III
Model
Number
Gallon
Capacity
Input
BTU/HR
*Natural
Gas
Height
(Inches)
Diameter
(Inches)
Approx.
shipping
Weight
(LBS)
Carton
Height
Carton
Width
Carton
Length Comments
ProMax ® Ultra-Low Nox
TALL MODELS
GCNH-30 30 30,000 59 7/8 16 105 GUC-30 30 30,000 61 3/4 16 126 61.56 17.13 20.13
GCNH-40 40 40,000 62 1/8 18 129 CUC-40 40 40,000 62 18 125 61.81 19.13 24.13
GCNH-50 50 40,000 60 7/8 20 151 GUC-50 50 40,000 60 3/4 20 148 60.81 21.13 26.13
GCNT-50 50 50,000 64 22 178 GURT-50L 50 50,000 60 3/4 22 177 64.06 23.13 26.13
Title-24 Models
GNR-40 40 40,000 61 7/8 20 138 GUR-40 40 40,000 62 20 153 61.81 21.13 24.13
GNR-50 50 40,000 60 7/8 22 160 GUR-50 50 40,000 60 3/4 22 168 61.13 23.13 26.13
SHORT MODELS
New for 2015 GURL-40 40 40,000 51 1/2 22 138 51.31 23.13 26.13
High Recovery Models
GCBN-75 74 75,100 65 7/8 25 1/4 300 GCN-75 74 75,100 62 1/2 25 1/2 285 65.94 26.38 29.38 No 120V power source
GCN-100 98 75,100 70 1/2 27 3/4 350 GCN-100 98 75,100 70 1/2 27 3/4 350 70.56 29.13 32.25 Required
Energy-Saver Manufactured Housing
STANDARD MODELS
FMV-30 30 35,500 61 3/4 18 129 FMHR-30 30 35,500 61 1/2 18 129 no change
FMV-40 40 35,500 61 3/4 20 153 FMHR-40 40 35,500 61 3/4 20 153 no change
DIRECT VENT MODELS
FMD-30 30 30,000 61 18 129 FMDV-30 30 30,000 61 18 129 no change
FMD-40 40 32,000 61 3/4 20 153 FMDV-40 40 32,000 61 3/4 20 153 no change
FMD-50 50 38,000 60 22 168 FMDV-50 50 40,000 60 22 168 no change
ProMax ® Power Vent - Sidewall or Vertical
GPVL-40 40 40,000 59 22 174 GPVL-40 40 40,000 59 22 174 no change
GPVT-40 40 50,000 68 1/2 20 176 GPVT-40 40 50,000 68 1/2 20 176 no change
GPVL-50 50 40,000 60 1/8 24 198 GPVL-50 50 40,000 60 1/8 24 198 no change
GPVT-50 50 50,000 68 1/2 22 192 GPVT-50 50 50,000 68 1/2 22 192 no change
GPVX-50L 50 62,000 61 1/8 24 212 GPVX-50L 50 62,000 61 1/8 24 212 no change
GPVX-75L 75 72,000 70 5/8 26 277 GPVX-75L 75 76,000 70 5/8 26 277 210/211 Series
no ENERGY STAR 3.0
Page 3 of 9 2/4/2015
A. O. Smith Gas NAECA-III Cross Reference
CURRENT MODEL DIMENSIONS NAECA III MODEL DIMENSIONS
Current Model Number Gallon
Capacity
Input
BTU/HR
*Natural
Gas
Height
(Inches)
Diameter
(Inches)
Approx.
shipping
Weight
(LBS)
NAECA III
Model
Number
Gallon
Capacity
Input
BTU/HR
*Natural
Gas
Height
(Inches)
Diameter
(Inches)
Approx.
shipping
Weight
(LBS)
Carton
Height
Carton
Width
Carton
Length Comments
ProMax ® Power Direct Vent
GPD-40 40 40,000 57 21 224 GPDL-40 40 40,000 58 1/4 22 174 no change
GPDH-50 50 40,000 66 21 232 GPDT-50 50 45,000 67 1/2 22 192 no change
GPDX-50 50 65,000 69 1/2 21 232 GPDX-50L 50 62,000 69 22 200 no change
GPD-75 75 70,000 71 1/2 26 1/4 352 GPDX-75L 75 76,000 70 5/8 26 277 210/211 Series
no ENERGY STAR 3.0
ProMax ® Direct Vent
GDV-40 40 38,000 68 22 1/4 167 GDV-40 40 38,000 64 22 178 no change
GDV-50 50 42,000 76 22 1/4 185 GDV-50 50 42,000 73 22 200 no change
GDVT-50 50 50,000 76 22 1/4 187 GDVT-50 50 47,000 74 22 215 no change
GDV-75 75 55,000 76 26 1/4 310 DISCONTINUED - Possible replacements dictated by application needs and available space
ProMax ® Ultra-Low NOx Direct Vent
GDNL-40L 40 36,000 50 1/2 22 179 GDNL-40L 40 36,000 50 1/2 22 179 no change
GDNL-50L 50 38,000 58 1/2 22 193 GDNL-50L 50 38,000 58 1/2 22 193 no change
ProMax ® Ultra-Low NOx Power Vent
GPNH-40 40 42,000 58 5/8 20 170 GPNH-40 40 42,000 58 5/8 20 170 no change
GPNH-50 50 42,000 57 4/9 22 207 GPNH-50 50 42,000 57 4/9 22 207 no change
ProMax ® SL Side Circulating Loop Models
HIGH EFFICIENCY STANDARD VENT 10-Year Models
XGV-40L 40 40,000 61 3/4 20 166 XCR-40L 40 40,000 62 20 158 61.81 21.13 24.13
XGV-50L 50 40,000 61 22 195 XCR-50L 50 40,000 60 3/4 22 165 61.13 23.13 26.13
STANDARD VENT 6-Year Models
GCVH-40L 40 40,000 61 3/4 18 138 GCR-40L 40 40,000 62 20 158 61.81 21.13 24.13
GCVT-40L 40 50,000 61 3/4 20 155 GCRT 40L 40 50,000 61 3/4 20 150 61.81 21.13 27.13
GCVT-50L 48 50,000 60 3/4 20 172 GCRT 50L 50 50,000 61 22 165 61.13 23.13 26.13
GCVX-50L 50 65,000 63 7/8 22 195 GCRX 50L 50 60,000 65 1/2 22 190 65.56 23.13 26.13
GCG-65L* 65 65,000 65 24 215 DISCONTINUED - Possible replacements dictated by application needs and available space
FCG-75L* 74 75,100 61 26 1/2 275 FCG-75L 74 75,100 61 26 1/2 275 61.13 27.63 30.75
Page 4 of 9 2/4/2015
A. O. Smith Gas NAECA-III Cross Reference
CURRENT MODEL DIMENSIONS NAECA III MODEL DIMENSIONS
Current Model Number Gallon
Capacity
Input
BTU/HR
*Natural
Gas
Height
(Inches)
Diameter
(Inches)
Approx.
shipping
Weight
(LBS)
NAECA III
Model
Number
Gallon
Capacity
Input
BTU/HR
*Natural
Gas
Height
(Inches)
Diameter
(Inches)
Approx.
shipping
Weight
(LBS)
Carton
Height
Carton
Width
Carton
Length Comments
ProMax ® SL Power Vent - Sidewall or Vertical with Side Circulating Loop
GPVT-40L 40 50,000 68 1/2 20 176 GPVT-40L 40 50,000 68 1/2 20 176 no change
GPVT-50L 50 50,000 68 1/2 22 192 GPVT-50L 50 50,000 68 1/2 22 192 no change
GPVX-50L 50 62,000 61 1/8 24 212 GPVX-50L 50 62,000 61 1/8 24 212 no change
GPVX-75L 75 72,000 70 5/8 26 277 GPVX-75L 75 76,000 70 5/8 26 277 no change Not ENERGY STAR 3.0
Qualified
ProMax ® SL Power Direct Vent Side Circulating Loop Models
GPD-40L 40 40,000 57 21 224 GPDL-40L 40 40,000 58 1/4 22 174 no change
GPDT-50L 50 45,000 67 1/2 22 192 no change
GPDX-50L 50 65,000 69 1/2 21 232 GPDX-50L 50 62,000 69 22 200 no change
GPD-75L 75 70,000 71 1/2 26 1/4 352 GPDX-75L 75 76,000 70 5/8 26 277 Not ENERGY STAR 3.0
Qualified
ProMax ® SL Direct Vent Side Circulating Loop Models
GDV-40L 40 38,000 68 22 1/4 167 GDV-40L 40 38,000 178 no change 300 & 301 Series
GDV-50L 50 40,000 200 no change 300 & 301 Series
GDVT-50L 50 50,000 76 22 1/4 187 GDVT-50L 50 47,000 215 no change 300 & 301 Series
GDV-75L 75 55,000 76 26 1/4 310 DISCONTINUED - Possible replacements dictated by application needs and available space
Page 5 of 9 2/4/2015
A. O. Smith Electric NAECA-III Cross Reference
CURRENT MODEL DIMENSIONS NAECA-III MODEL DIMENSIONS
Current Model
Number
Gallon
Capacity
Height
(Inches)
Diameter
(Inches)
Approx.
shipping
Weight
(LBS)
NAECA III Model
Number
Gallon
Capacity
Height
(Inches)
Diameter
(Inches)
Approx.
shipping
Weight
(LBS)
Carton
Height
Carton
Width
Carton
Length Comments
Heat Pump Models
10-YEAR MODELS
SHPT-50 50 63 22 196 SHPT-50 50 62 1/2 22 1/2 196 65.30 27.25 28.00
SHPT-66 66 60 1/2 26 3/4 285 66.06 29.25 32.38
SHPT-80 80 68 1/2 26 3/4 302 74.19 29.25 32.38
PHPT-80 80 81 1/2 24 1/2 340 DISCONTINUED Refer to HHPT-80 6-Year model for functional equivalent
6-YEAR MODELS
HHPT-80 80 80.88 25.25 340 88.06 29.25 29.25
Conservationist  ® 10-Year Models
TALL MODELS
PXHT-40 40 60 1/2 20 118 PXNT-40 40 60 1/4 20 118 63.81 21.13 24.25
PXHT-52 50 57 22 1/2 134 PXNT-50 50 60 1/2 22 134 64.00 23.13 26.25
PXNT-55 55 56 1/2 24 180 60.56 25.13 28.13
PXHT-66 66 62 24 143 DISCONTINUED Refer to the Heat Pump Models for a high efficiency replacement option
PXHT-80 80 62 26 200 DISCONTINUED Refer to the Heat Pump Models for a high efficiency replacement option
SHORT MODELS
PXHS-40 40 47 22 1/2 109 PXNS-40 40 50 22 109 53.50 23.13 26.25
PXHS-50 50 50 24 161 PXNS-50 50 50 24 161 53.38 25.13 28.25
ProMax ® Plus High Efficiency
10-YEAR MODELS
TALL MODELS
PCRT-40 40 60 19 114 PNT-40 40 60 1/4 20 118 63.81 21.13 24.25
PCRT-52 50 56 1/2 21 1/2 126 PNT-50 50 60 1/2 22 134 64.00 23.13 26.25
PNT-55 55 56 1/2 24 180 60.56 25.13 28.25
PCRT-66 66 61 23 165 DISCONTINUED Refer to the Heat Pump Models for a high efficiency replacement option See PNT-55 too
PCRT-80 80 61 1/2 25 191 DISCONTINUED Refer to the Heat Pump Models for a high efficiency replacement option
SHORT MODELS
PCRS-50 50 49 23 127 PNS-50 50 50.00 24.00 161 53.38 25.13 28.25
Page 6 of 9 2/4/2015
A. O. Smith Electric NAECA-III Cross Reference
CURRENT MODEL DIMENSIONS NAECA-III MODEL DIMENSIONS
Current Model
Number
Gallon
Capacity
Height
(Inches)
Diameter
(Inches)
Approx.
shipping
Weight
(LBS)
NAECA III Model
Number
Gallon
Capacity
Height
(Inches)
Diameter
(Inches)
Approx.
shipping
Weight
(LBS)
Carton
Height
Carton
Width
Carton
Length Comments
6-YEAR MODELS
TALL MODELS
ECRT-40 40 60 19 114 ENT-40 40 60 1/4 20 118 63.81 21.13 24.25
ECRT-52 50 56 1/2 21 1/2 126 ENT-50 50 60 1/2 22 134 64.00 23.13 26.25
ENT-55 55 56 1/2 24 180 60.63 25.13 28.25
ECRT-66 66 61 23 165 DISCONTINUED Refer to the Heat Pump Models for a high efficiency replacement option See ENT-55 too
ECRT-80 80 61 1/2 25 191 DISCONTINUED Refer to the Heat Pump Models for a high efficiency replacement option
SHORT MODELS
ECRS-50 50 49 23 127 ENS-50 50 50 24 161 53.38 25.13 28.25
ProMax ® 10 Year Models
TALL MODELS
PCT-30 30 46 1/2 18 90 PNT-30 30 46 3/4 19 98 50.50 20.63 23.25
PCT-40 40 59 1/2 18 106 PNT-40 40 60 1/4 20 118 63.81 21.13 24.25
PCT-52 50 54 20 116 PNT-50 50 60 1/2 22 134 64.00 23.13 26.25
PCT-55 55 60 1/4 20 134 PNT-50 50 60 1/2 22 134 64.00 23.13 26.25
PNT-55 55 56 1/2 24 180 60.63 25.13 28.25
PCT-66 66 60 1/4 20 1/2 178 DISCONTINUED Refer to the Heat Pump Models for a high efficiency replacement option See PNT-55 too
PCT-80 80 60 1/2 22 1/2 208 DISCONTINUED Refer to the Heat Pump Models for a high efficiency replacement option
PCT-120 119 64 1/4 28 336 DISCONTINUED Refer to the Heat Pump Models for a high efficiency replacement option
SHORT MODELS
PCS-30 30 36 1/2 20 1/2 90 PNS-30 30 39 3/4 22 94 43.25 23.13 26.25
PCS-40 40 44 20 1/2 103 PNS-40 40 50 22 109 53.50 23.13 26.25
PCS-50 50 48 22 121 PNS-50 50 50 24 161 53.38 25.13 28.25
LOWBOY TOP CONNECT MODELS
PCL-30 30 30 22 91 PNL-30 28 31 1/4 24 115 34.69 25.13 28.25
PCLN-40 38 31 1/4 23 113 PNL-40 38 34 26 119 37.00 27.13 30.25 No option for Top T&P
PCL-50 50 34 26 1/2 164 DISCONTINUED - See PNL-40 for dimensional equivalent.  Other options based on application requirements.
LOWBOY SIDE CONNECT MODELS
PCJ-30 30 30 22 111 Refer to ECJ models for replacement options
PCJN-40 38 31 1/2 23 115 Refer to ECJ models for replacement options
Page 7 of 9 2/4/2015
A. O. Smith Electric NAECA-III Cross Reference
CURRENT MODEL DIMENSIONS NAECA-III MODEL DIMENSIONS
Current Model
Number
Gallon
Capacity
Height
(Inches)
Diameter
(Inches)
Approx.
shipping
Weight
(LBS)
NAECA III Model
Number
Gallon
Capacity
Height
(Inches)
Diameter
(Inches)
Approx.
shipping
Weight
(LBS)
Carton
Height
Carton
Width
Carton
Length Comments
ProMax ® 6 Year Models
TALL MODELS
ECT-30 30 46 1/2 18 90 ENT-30 30 46 3/4 19 98 50.50 20.63 23.25
ECT-40 40 59 1/2 18 106 ENT-40 40 60 1/4 20 118 63.81 21.13 24.25
ECT-52 50 54 20 116 ENT-50 50 60 1/2 22 134 64.00 23.13 26.25
ECT-55 55 60 1/4 20 134 ENT-50 50 60 1/2 22 134 64.00 23.13 26.25
ENTB-50 50 60 1/4 21 131 63.75 21.38 27.75 Blanket Model
ENT-55 55 56 1/2 24 180 60.63 25.13 28.25
ECT-66 66 60 1/4 20 1/2 178 DISCONTINUED Refer to the Heat Pump Models for a high efficiency replacement option See ENT-55 too
ECT-80 80 60 1/2 22 1/2 208 DISCONTINUED Refer to the Heat Pump Models for a high efficiency replacement option
ECT-120 119 64 1/4 28 336 DISCONTINUED Refer to the Heat Pump Models for a high efficiency replacement option
SHORT MODELS
ECS-30 30 36 1/2 20 1/2 90 ENS-30 30 39 3/4 22 94 43.25 23.13 26.25
ENSB-30 30 39 20 99 42.56 21.13 26.75 Blanket Model
ECS-40 40 44 20 1/2 103 ENS-40 40 50 22 109 53.50 23.13 26.25
ECS-50 50 48 22 121 ENS-50 50 50 24 161 53.38 25.13 28.25
LOWBOY TOP CONNECT MODELS
ECL-30 30 30 22 91 ENL-30 28 31 1/4 24 115 34.69 25.13 28.25
ECLB-30 28 30 20 90 ENLB-30 28 30 22 101 33.50 23.13 28.75 Blanket Model
ECLN-40 38 31 1/4 23 113 ENL-40 38 34 26 119 37.00 27.13 30.25 No option for Top T&P
ECLB-40 38 32 1/4 24 118 ENLB-40 38 31 3/4 24 118 35.19 25.13 30.75 Blanket Model
ECL-50 50 34 26 1/2 164 DISCONTINUED - See ENL-40 for dimensional equivalent.  Other options based on application requirements.
LOWBOY SIDE CONNECT MODELS
ECJ-30 30 30 22 111 ENJ-30 28 31.25" 24 115 34.69" 25.13" 28.25"
ENJB-30 28 30 22 101 33.50 23.13 28.75 Blanket Model
ECJN-40 38 31 1/2 23 115 ENJ-40 38 31 3/4 24 118 35.19 25.13 30.75
ENJB-40 38 31 3/4 24 118 35.19 25.13 30.75 Blanket Model
Page 8 of 9 2/4/2015
A. O. Smith Electric NAECA-III Cross Reference
CURRENT MODEL DIMENSIONS NAECA-III MODEL DIMENSIONS
Current Model
Number
Gallon
Capacity
Height
(Inches)
Diameter
(Inches)
Approx.
shipping
Weight
(LBS)
NAECA III Model
Number
Gallon
Capacity
Height
(Inches)
Diameter
(Inches)
Approx.
shipping
Weight
(LBS)
Carton
Height
Carton
Width
Carton
Length Comments
ProMax ® Specialty Models
EJC-2 2.5 13 3/4 13 3/4 20 EJC-2 2.5 13 3/4 13 3/4 20 Models in this section
EJC-6 6 15 1/4 14 1/4 35 EJC-6 6 15 1/4 14 1/4 35 were not affected by
EJC-10 10 18 1/4 16 41 EJC-10 10 18 1/4 16 41 NAECA
EJCS-20 19 24 3/4 18 68 EJCS-20 19 24 3/4 18 68
EJCT-20 19.9 31 5/8 16 68 EJCT-20 19.9 31 5/8 16 68
TABLE TOP ELECTRIC
ESTT-40 40 36 24 x 25 170 ESTT-40 40 36 24 x 25 170 41 25.5 27 Different design from current
Mobile Home Models
MHEW2-30L-035DV 28 28 3/4 22 84 MHE6-30L-035DV 28 30 22 96 34.69 25.13 28.25
MHEW2-30H-035DV 30 45 18 77 MHE6-30H-035DV 30 46 3/4 19 98 50.5 20.63 23.25
MHEW2-40R-035DV 40 47 1/2 20 92 MHE6-40R-035DV 40 50 22 109 53.5 20.63 26.25
MHEW2-30L-030DV 28 28 3/4 22 84 MHE6-30L-030DV 28 30 22 96 34.69 25.13 28.25
MHEW2-30H-030DV 30 45 18 77 MHE6-30H-030DV 30 46 3/4 19 98 50.5 20.63 23.25
MHEW2-40R-030DV 40 47 1/4 20 92 MHE6-40R-030DV 40 50 22 109 53.5 20.63 26.25
Solar Models
INDIRECT SOLAR BOOSTER
SUNX-80 76 63 1/4 24 257 SUNX-80 76 63 1/4 24 257 Solar models were not
SUNX-120 108 63 1/4 28 365 SUNX-120 108 63 1/4 28 365 affected by NAECA
DIRECT SOLAR BOOSTER
SUN-65 65 59 1/4 20 1/2 152 SUN-65 65 59 1/4 20 1/2 152 Solar models were not
SUN-80 80 63 1/4 24 204 SUN-80 80 63 1/4 24 204 affected by NAECA
SUN-120 120 631/4 28 311 SUN-120 120 631/4 28 311
Page 9 of 9 2/4/2015